
Term Dates for Courses for 16–19-Year-Olds Delivered at Skills Centres – 2025/2026  
 
 
 Salford  Manchester Stockport  St Helens  Rochdale Tameside Wigan 
October Half- 
Term 

 
All Skills Centres 

Monday 27 October – Friday 31 October 
 

Christmas 
Break 

 
 

All Skills Centres 
Monday 22 December – Friday 2 January 2026  

 
February Half-
Term 

 
 

All Skills Centres 
Monday 16 February – Friday 20 February 2026  

 
Easter Break Friday 3 April 

(Good Friday) 
- Friday 17 
April  

Monday 30 
March –  
Friday 10 April  

Monday 30 
March – 
Friday 10 April 

Monday 30 
March –  
Friday 10 April 

Friday 3 April 
(Good Friday) – 
Friday 17 April 

Monday 30 
March –  
Friday 10 April 

Friday 3 
April (Good 
Friday) – 
Friday 17 
April 

May Half-Term  
All Skills Centres 

Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 2026  
 

 


